

Gamania Group 1Q24 Consolidated Financial Results

May 2, 2024

Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 1Q24 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2024Q1	2023Q1	YoY%
Revenue	3,332,223	3,034,224	10%
Gross profit	1,434,519	1,266,964	13%
Operating income	533,374	450,569	18%
Net income	403,932	336,185	20%
EPS(NT\$)	2.31	1.92	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

The 1Q24 consolidated revenue was NT\$3.3 billion, YoY+10%. Due to the gaming peak season in spring and the impressive performance of game updates, it led to double-digit annual growth in our two key titles. Meanwhile, other business segments grew steadily. Gross profit was NT\$1.4 billion, YoY+13%; operating income was NT\$ 533 million, YoY+18%; net income to owners of the parents was NT\$404 million, YoY+20%, and EPS was 2.31. Thanks to the increased revenue share of the popular PC game, both the gross profit and operating income reached a historically second-high for the first quarter.